07-19-2006

FORM PTO-1595)N
To the Commissioner of Pater.	103277654	Atty. Docket: BHT-3117-45
	2 N	and original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce ZHEN 		and address of receiving party(ies):
Sheng-Ping HU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	e) attached? Export Zon	ddress: 22, Chien-Kuo Rd., Taichung Processing ne, Taichung, Taiwan 427, R.O.C.
Yes X No	Domestic A	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	er	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: March 27, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	th a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: <u>March 27, 2006</u> tent Registration No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number One (1	er of applications and patents involved:
Name: TROXELL LAW OFF	FICE PLLC	
5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Suite 1404	Fnc	closed
Falls Church, Virginia	X Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		it account number501874
Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach account):	h duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	PE
	he foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	. 1	
Bruce H. Troxell	By Green	July 14, 2006
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	Signature	Date
8/2006 DBYRNE 00000157 501874 11486218	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY-WORLD-NOTARIZATION

WHEREAS, I (we) Bruce ZHEN, Sheng-Ping HU		
whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGN SHOWER HEAD	NOR, is(are) the owner(s) of certain newand useful improvements in	
(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Uni executed on even date herewith executed on:	ted States Letters Patent was	
filed on:	rial No.:	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:		
WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp.(GUIC)		
hose post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo Rd., Taichung Processing Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan 427, R.O.C.		
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;	
and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to a to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Con	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest pply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant evention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dels, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be	
said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) is documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communitive NTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to prequired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defendance and defendance of the prosecution of		
to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in a	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of n for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to inse Patent and Trademark Office.	rt or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S.	
Assignor Name Bruce ZHEN	Address	
	22, Chien-Kuo Rd., Taichung Processing Export Zone, Taichung,	
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan 427, R.O.C.	
Date 2006/3/27	Signature	
Date 2000/3/27	Signature Bruce 7.47N	
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her)	
Free act and deed this day of	, 2001.	

My Commission Expires:_

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

Assignor Name Sheng-Ping HU	Address	
Where Signed	22, Chien-Kuo Rd., Taichung Processing Export Zone, Taichung, Taiwan 427, R.O.C.	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Talwall 427, N.O.C.	
Date 2006/3/27	Signature Sheng-Ping Hie.	
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	And acknowledged this instrumenet to be his (her)	
Free act and deed this day of	, 2001.	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
	My Continuosion Expires.	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	And acknowledged this instrumenet to be his (her)	
Free act and deed this day of	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	And a last of the	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Free act and deed this day of	, 2001.	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 07/14/2006